

Chinmaya Maruti Inauguration

Dear Friends,

Hari Om! We cordially invite you to join us with friends and family to celebrate the inauguration of the new Chinmaya Mission Center (Chinmaya Maruti) in Andover, MA on June 13, 14 and 15, 2003. His Holiness Swami Tejomayananda, Head of Chinmaya Mission Worldwide, will preside over the festivities including Praanaprathistaapan of Shri Hanumanji and Kumbhabhishekam. This will be a historic event for all of us in the New England area. Please join us as we welcome Shri Hanumanji and our entire community into our new home!

With Love and Om, The Chinmaya Maruti Family



Directions to Chinmaya Maruti

1 Union Street (Route 28) Andover MA 01810 Ph: 1-866 RAMDOOT, 978 474 4114

From points North, I-93

Take I-93 Nouth to route 495 North (exit 44) and follow directions below.

From points South, I-93

Take 1-93 North to Route 495 North and follow directions below.

From I-495 North or South

Take exit 41 for Route 28 (Andover). You will merge onto Route 28. Immediately on the left you will see the 'Welcome to Andover' sign. The center is across the street on the left-hand side.

FOR PARKING INFORMATION: www.chinmayamaruti.org



Program of Events

Friday, June 13, 2003

9:00 AM Havan (Ganesh Pooja,

Navagraha Pooja, Vaastu Pooja)

11:30 AM Aarathi & Prasad

12 Noon Lunch 5:00 PM Pooja

6:30 PM Discourse on Hanuman by

Swami Tejomayananda

7:30 PM Bhajans, Aarathi & Prasad

8:00 PM Dinner

SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2003 INAUGURATION DAY

7:00 AM Kalasha Pooja 9:00 AM Breakfast

10:00 AM Ribbon cutting and

Kumbhabhishekam

10:30 AM Praanapratishtaapan,

Community Pooja

12:30 PM Lunch 5:30 PM Bhajans

6:00 PM Discourse by Swami

Teiomavananda

7:00 PM Entertainment 8:30 PM Aarathi & Prasad

9:00 PM Dinner

SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2003

9:00 AM Laksharchana Pooja 11:00 AM Aarathi & Prasad

11:30 AM Social

For questions or concerns, please e-mail info@chinmayamaruti.org. For further information on the Chinmaya Maruti center and **parking information** please visit www.chinmayamaruti.org

The Chinmaya Mission is a non-profit organization with tax-exempt status under section 501-3(c).

All events are fully accessible. For accessibility concerns, please contact the Chinmaya Mission at info@chinmayamaruti.org